Aztec Dome   $1,000,000
Black Cat Joint Venture  $   300,000
Dodgers Well   $   90,000
Coogee   $   10,000
Working Capital   $   600,000
Total   $2,000,000

If negotiations for the disposal of Dodgers Well and Coogee do result in legally binding contracts and they are
both disposed of by April 2012, then the Company intends to allocate its exploration expenditure budget of
$1.4 million for the period from 1 November 2011 to 30 June 2012 as follows:

Aztec Dome   $1,100,000
Black Cat Joint Venture  $   300,000
Working Capital   $   600,000
Total   $2,000,000

The Royalty to be derived from the disposal of the Sale Assets to SRM will provide a total $6,000,000 in the
coming years to provide base expenditure for nickel and gold exploration.

10

Pro Forma Balance Sheet
The pro forma unaudited balance sheet below illustrates the effect of the disposal of the Bundarra Sale Assets
on the Company, post completion. It does not reflect the capital raising proposed by share purchase plan,
rights issue, or early tranches of consideration to be paid upon any disposal of Dodgers Well or Coogee:

30 June 2011

Proposed

transaction Pro-forma*
Assets
Cash at bank 531,018 134,000 665,018
Bonds 334,000 -334,000 0
Receivable – SMM 0 700,000 700,000
Debtors & Prepayments 55,404   55,404
Total Current Assets 920,422   1,420,422
Fixed Assets
Office Equipment 4,952   4,952
Computer Equipment 7,945   7,945
Exploration Equipment 605   605
Receivable - SRM (NPV
discount)   4,007,322 4,007,322
Total Non-current Assets 13,502   4,020,824
Exploration Assets
Aztec Dome Project 1,116,597   1,116,597
Coogee Deposit 437,168   437,168
Bundarra 7,059,147 -6,677,398 381,749
Black Cat Project 888,573   888,573
Great Western Project 1,163,789 -1,163,789 0
Dodgers Well 259,620   259,620
Total Exploration Assets 10,924,894   3,083,707
Total Assets 11,858,817   8,524,952

Liabilities
Creditors & Accruals
Trade Creditors 9,523   9,523
Accruals 68,766   68,766
Provision - Annual Leave 8,550   8,550
Convertible Note 1,500,000 1,500,000 0
Total Liabilities 1,586,839   86,839

Net Assets 10,271,978   8,438,114

Equity
Contributed equity 17,657,403   17,657,403
Option reserve 1,242,479   1,242,479
Capital raising expenses -1,370,007   -1,370,007
Retained Earnings -7,257,898 1,833,865 -9,091,763
Total Equity 10,271,977 0 8,438,112